## Schedule B, Bylaw 1196-22 Water Rates, Fees and Charges

	WATE	ER		
	FEES AND C	HARGES		
Bylaw No.	Description		Fee	Unit
No.1192, 2014	3/4" Service Connection, c/w setter and Meter Box*		\$2,920	each
No.1192, 2014			\$1,440	each
No.1192, 2014	1" Service Connection, c/w setter and Me	eter Box*	\$3,060	each
No.1192, 2014			\$1,510	each
No.1192, 2014			\$730	each
No.1192, 2014			\$790	each
No.1192, 2014			\$810	each
No.1192, 2014			\$1,200	each
No.1192, 2014	Meter Box and Lid (Supply only)		\$120	each
No.1192, 2014			\$30	each
No.1192, 2014	Service connection to watermain only, no excavation or materials		\$500	each
No.1192, 2014			\$500	sq m
No.1192, 2014			\$850	10m max
No.1192, 2014	Concrete curb repair (>10m)		\$90	metre
No.1192, 2014	Concrete sidewalk repair (7 sq m max)		\$850	7 sq m max
No.1192, 2014			\$120	sq m
No.1192, 2014	Inspection Fee		\$50	each
No.1192, 2014	Disconnection Fee (up to 2")		\$410	each
No.1192, 2014	Disconnection Fee (over 2")		At Cost	each
No.1192, 2014	Water Shut Off		\$70	each
No.1192, 2014			\$100	Lump Sum
No.1192, 2014	Basic Service Call	Minimum	\$80	each
No.1192, 2014	Meter Testing	Minimum	At Cost	each
No.1192, 2014			\$50	each
No.1192, 2014	Hydrant Use Fee	per day	\$100	each
No.1192, 2014	Hydrant Use – Damage Deposit		\$500	each
No.1192, 2014	Temporary Lawn Sprinkling Permit		\$25	each
No.1192, 2014	Facilities charge – single family and duplex residential subdivision		\$966.33	per parcel
No.1192, 2014	Facilities charge - Garden Suites		\$637.78	per unit
No.1192, 2014	Facilities charge - Townhouse		\$7.43	per square meter of floor area
No.1192, 2014	Facilities charge - Apartment		\$12.23	per square meter of floo area
No.1192, 2014	Facilities charge - industrial, Commercial and Institutional		\$1.93	per square meter of floo area
Additional Fees	will be charged at cost for excavation depths gr	eater than 1.5m		
*Fees marked wit	h an asterisk are minimum costs. Cost will be c	charged at cost if greate	er.	

## Schedule B, Bylaw 1196-22 Water Rates, Fees and Charges

USER RATES – DOMESTIC						
Bylaw No.	Description	Fee	Unit			
No.1192, 2014	Single Family base rate	\$58.25	Utility Account			
No.1192, 2014	Multi-Family base rate	\$17.33	Utility Account			
No.1192, 2014	For each cubic meter of water consumed up to 138 cubic meters	\$1.69	Cubic metre			
No.1192, 2014	For each cubic meter of water consumed in excess of 138 cubic meters and up to 275 cubic meters	\$2.26	Cubic metre			
No.1192, 2014	For each cubic meter of water consumed in excess of 275 cubic meters	\$2.86	Cubic metre			
No.1192, 2014	Unmetered Domestic User	\$400.00	each			
USER RATES – COMMERCIAL (BASE RATES)						
Bylaw No.	Description	Fee	Unit			
No.1192, 2014	5/8 or 3/4 inch meter	\$182.17	each			
No.1192, 2014	1 inch meter	\$245.99	each			
No.1192, 2014	1.5 inch meter	\$601.03	each			
No.1192, 2014	2 inch meter	\$809.12	each			
No.1192, 2014	3 inch meter	\$1,323.71	each			
No.1192, 2014	4 inch meter	\$2,693.63	each			
	USER RATES – COMMERC					
Bylaw No.	Description	Fee	Unit			
No.1192, 2014	Commercial base rate	\$96.40	Utility Account			
No.1192, 2014	For each cubic meter of water consumed up to 138 cubic meters	\$1.52	Cubic metre			
No.1192, 2014	For each cubic meter of water consumed in excess of 138 cubic meters and up to 275 cubic meters	\$2.05	Cubic metre			
No.1192, 2014	For each cubic meter of water consumed in excess of 275 cubic meters	\$2.59	Cubic metre			
No.1192, 2014	Unmetered Commercial User	\$1,325.00	each			
No.1192, 2014	Unmetered service surcharge	\$1,200.00	each			
No.1192, 2014	Unprotected water service surcharge (no-backflow prevention device)	\$1,200.00	each			
No.1192, 2014	Town of Gibsons Water Vending	\$0.25	Litre			